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		   	 591321 		  Hydraulic System-Chassis
	 1	 *	 589733	 3 	 . Pressure Filter
	 2		  253098	 4 	 . Ball Valve
	 3		  253421	 2 	 . Fitting
	 7		  563470	 2 	 . Elbow
	 8		  225661	 2 	 . Kit, Split Flange
			   203528	 1 	 . . O-Ring
			   229082	 4 	 . . Capscrew
			   230769	 2 	 . . Clamp Half
	10	 *	 589732	 1 	 . Pressure Filter
	15		  216042	 12 	 . T-Bolt Clamp
	16		  587589	 16 	 . Stud
	18		  221707W	 4 	 . Hex Nut
	19		  563204	 16 	 . Spacer
	21	 *	 591425	 1 	 . Manifold Accum Charge
	23		  221231	 2 	 . Fitting
	24		  587963	 6 	 . Kit, Split Flange
	25		  255555	 3 	 . Ball Valve
	30		  CLP0100112	 11 	 . Clamp
	32		  R13809945	 4 	 . T-Bolt Clamp
	38	 *	 243457	 2 	 . Filter, Return
	39		  218181	 1 	 . Fitting
	44		  245334	 1 	 . Indicator, Elec/Vis
	45		  578466	 2 	 . Adapter
	46		  209067	 3 	 . Fitting
	47		  209490	 1 	 . Fitting
	48		  231296	 3 	 . Clamp
	50		  586842	 1 	 . Bracket, Oil Cooler
	59		  581018	 1 	 . Plate
	60		  221703W	 2 	 . Hex Nut
	61		  221763W	 4 	 . Washer
	66		  R13810999	 2 	 . Capscrew
	67		  209488	 4 	 . Fitting
	68		  223784	 2 	 . Fitting
	72	 *	 258300	 1 	 . Cooler, Hydraulic Oil
	75	 *	 253302	 1 	 . Manifold Assembly
	76	 *	 253988	 1 	 . Manifold Assembly
	77		  209714	 3 	 . Fitting
	78		  242464	 2 	 . Fitting
	80		  20998	 1 	 . Fitting
	81		  220667	 1 	 . Fitting
	82		  254509	 1 	 . Adapter
	83		  253420	 1 	 . Fitting
	85		  227938	 1 	 . Fitting
	86		  225109	 1 	 . Fitting
	87		  209486	 2 	 . Fitting
	89		  237508	 9 	 . Clamp
	91		  223436	 1 	 . Fitting
	92		  236625	 1 	 . Coupler, Male
	93		  257976	 1 	 . Fitting
	94		  R14040	 2 	 . Coupler, Male
	95		  209164	 2 	 . Fitting
	96		  209323	 1 	 . Fitting
	97		  209619	 5 	 . Fitting
	111		  238429	 4 	 . Clamp
	112		  209083	 2 	 . Fitting
	116		  12666	 1 	 . Fitting
	117		  251534	 5 	 . Fitting
	128		  18889W	 4 	 . Capscrew
	129		  R13811054	 4 	 . Capscrew

Item	 Part No.	 Qty	 Description	 Item	 Part No.	 Qty	 Description

	130		  R13811432	 4 	 . Hard Washer
	131		  R11499	 16 	 . Locknut
	132		  296420W	 16 	 . Hard Washer
	133		  221560W	 4 	 . Capscrew
	134		  221771W	 4 	 . Washer
	135		  221767W	 8 	 . Hard Washer
	136		  Y17C-0616	 4 	 . Capscrew
	137		  231537	 1 	 . Clamp
	138		  232332	 1 	 . Fitting
	139		  206322	 2 	 . Fitting
	140		  509197	 1 	 . Fitting
	144	 **	 24257	 12'	 . Trim, Edge
	145	 **	 YHGB 06	 10'	 . Hose Guard, Plastic Spiral
	147		  Y73G-06112	 4 	 . Capscrew
	148		  CLP0100175	 6 	 . Clamp
	149		  209080	 1 	 . Fitting
	150		  206323	 1 	 . Fitting
	151		  224776	 1 	 . Fitting
	152		  209215	 1 	 . Fitting
	153		  R832034	 1 	 . Fitting
	155		  586918	 1 	 . Sender, Oil Temp
	156		  242597	 2 	 . Cable Tie
	157		  242599	 2 	 . Cable Tie
	158		  210767	 1 	 . Fitting
	159	 ***	 209139	 1 	 . Fitting
	199		  592053	 1 	 . Kit, Hose
	199.1		  201440	 18'	 . . Suction Hose
	199.2		  593707	 1 	 . . Hose Assembly
	199.3		  587621	 1 	 . . Hose Assembly
	199.4		  593586	 1 	 . . Hose Assembly
	199.5		  593708	 1 	 . . Hose Assembly
	199.6		  591080	 1 	 . . Hose Assembly
	199.7		  593588	 1 	 . . Hose Assembly
	199.8		  593587	 1 	 . . Hose Assembly
	199.9		  227410	 1 	 . . Hose Assembly
	199. 10		 593705	 1 	 . . Hose Assembly
	199. 11		 593704	 1 	 . . Hose Assembly
	199.	12	 215279	 5'	 . . Suction Hose
	199.	13	 22074	 1 	 . . Hose Assembly
	199.	14	 591412	 1 	 . . Hose Assembly
	199.	15	 209936	 1 	 . . Hose Assembly
	199.	16	 227881	 1 	 . . Hose Assembly
	199.	17	 589288	 1 	 . . Hose Assembly
	199.	18	 593590	 1 	 . . Hose Assemby
	199.	19	 21570	 1 	 . . Hose Assembly
	199.	20	 241255	 1 	 . . Hose Assembly
	199.	21	 228517	 1 	 . . Hose Assembly
	199.	22	 593591	 1 	 . . Hose Assembly
	199.	23	 251465	 1 	 . . Hose Assembly
	199.	24	 254328	 1 	 . . Hose Assembly
	199.	25	 593706	 1 	 . . Hose Assembly
	199.	26	 23960	 1 	 . . Hose Assembly
	199.	27	 591092	 1 	 . . Hose Assembly
	199.	28	 246963	 1 	 . . Hose Assembly
	199.	29	 593589	 1 	 . . Hose Assembly
	199.	30	 209325	 1 	 . . Hose Assembly
	199.	31	 589915	 1 	 . . Hose Assembly
	199.	32	 243632	 1 	 . . Hose Assembly
	199.	33	 209937	 1 	 . . Hose Assembly

		  *	 See Separate Coverage
		  **	 Items Not Illustrated
		  ***	 Located In Hydraulic Tool Box (Near Suction Box)
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2A

2A

3E

3E

2C

2C

NOTES:
 
1. ITEM 144 & 145 ARE NOT SHOWN. THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE USED TO PROTECT HOSES WHEN PASSING THROUGH 
BULKHEADS OR THE DECK.
 
2. TP - DESIGNATES TEST PORT, TP DESCRIPTIONS CORRELATE WITH OPERATORS SPECIFICATIONS.
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SECTION 2A-2A

DETAIL  2B

VIEW 2C-2C

2B

3D

3D

199.206746

199.9116

199.1711724

199.2311724

199.25156

199.33 157

199.13 68

199.16 68

199.10

199.30

199.29 23

199.4 23

199.26

199.11 150 39199.15 67 46199.336746157771382597

1916132131 10 1
111199.13

111199.16

89199.23

199.32140152

199.4 97

199.885 199.27 87

92 91

94

199.14139

199.11

199.31 151

199.29

199.30 95

199.28 96

199.10 95

199.25 93 156199.2067

21128

199.88786

199.15

76130129

 4X

 4X  4X 

RADIATOR FAN RETURN

RADIATOR FAN SUPPLY

FROM RAD/CAC PUMP

OIL COOLER SUPPLY

TANK

FROM PILOT/BRAKE
FILTER

TANK

CAB PILOT

TRANSMISSION 
OIL COOLER 

MANIFOLD DRAIN

TRANSMISSION 
OIL COOLER 
MANIFOLD RETURN

BRAKE COOLING SUCTION

OIL COOLER
RETURN

OIL COOLER
SUPPLY

RADIATOR FAN 
SUPPLY

RADIATOR FAN 
RETURN

RADIATOR FAN
DRAIN

8 7 32 199.12

155

8X

FROM BRAKE/PILOT
PUMP

FROM RH
IMPLEMENT PUMP

PILOT/  
ACCUMULATOR

SUPPLY

RH IMPLEMENT SUPPLY

BRAKE COOLING
RETURN   2X

VALVE PLATE RETURN

OIL COOLER RETURN

CAB PILOT

3048148 4830111148

148 30 137

CAB TANK

199.26 153

2X  2X  4X  2X  2X  3X
CAB TANK TANK TANK

FILTER INDICATOR SUPPLY

FILTER INDICATOR TANKRADIATOR FAN TANK

44

199.13112

199.16112

45666160

199.5 77

199.6 77

7250

FILTER INDICATOR SUPPLY

FILTER INDICATOR TANK

       2X
2X

OIL COOLER RETURN

OIL COOLER SUPPLY

59

2X  2X       

SEE HOIST/TILT HYD FOR FITTINGS
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SECTION 3E-3E

VIEW 3D-3D

38RETURN FILTERS
INSIDE CHASSIS WALL

89 199.23

89 199.22

89

199.22

199.24

199.23 FROM RH IMP FILTER

FROM LH IMP FILTER

FROM STEERING FILTER

2X

1

10

11

RH IMPLEMENT
FILTER

LH IMPLEMENT
FILTER

STEERING
FILTER

PILOT/BRAKE
FILTER

199.1368

199.1668

FILTER INDICATOR SUPPLY

FILTER INDICATOR TANK

44FILTER 
INDICATOR

89111
 2X

199.2411724

199.2111724 199.18 117 24

199.22 24

1916132131 1 1

89 199.24

89199.22

89199.24

8X

LH IMPLEMENT
SUPPLY

FROM LH IMPLEMENT PUMP FROM STEERING PUMP

STEERING FLOW 
AMPLIFIER SUPPLY

89 199.18

199.3197

199.18

75 94 149 147

199.14139

199.19

                  4X

STEERING PUMP
PRESSURE

FROM TRANSMISSION 
OIL COOLER PUMP

TRANSMISSION OIL 
COOLER DRAIN

TRANSMISSION OIL
COOLER RETURN

199.2923

199.423

199.6

199.5

72

136 18 135

50 133 134 4X

OIL COOLER
RETURN

OIL COOLER
SUPPLY

4X
2X

SEE HYD SYS TRANS
FOR REMAINING FITTINGS

139158
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PRESSURE & RETURN LINES

SUCTION LINES

199.31 97

199.19

199.14 139

199.17

199.9

199.32

199.32152140 199.4 97

199.88786

199.27

87

199.128732

199.123287

199.28

199.14139

199.31151

  2X

199.28

199.17

199.9

TO RH IMPLEMENT FILTER

TO BRAKE/PILOT FILTER

RAD/CAC PUMP
PRESSURE

FROM RAD/CAC PUMP

FROM VALVE PLATE

199.27

199.8

85

BRAKE COOLING RETURN OIL COOLER RETURNVALVE PLATE RETURN

199.15TANK

TRANSMISSION OIL 
COOLER PUMP
PRESSURE

BRAKE COOLING 
PUMP PRESSURE

PILOT/BRAKE PUMP
PRESSURE

RH IMPLEMENT 
PUMP PRESSURE

199.115

199.2

199.115

199.3

199.115

199.7

STEERING PUMP
 2X

RAD/CAC PUMP

RH IMPLEMENT PUMP
 2X

PILOT/BRAKE PUMP

LH IMPLEMENT PUMP
2X       

TRANSMISSION OIL
COOLER PUMP

199.18 STEERING PUMP
PRESSURE

199.21 LH IMPLEMENT
PUMP PRESSURE

 2X

199.17

89

199.9

30

149

2828180199.2

2315199.1

28315199.1

2315199.1

782597199.3

782597199.7

          2X

          2X

          2X

89199.31

30199.14

47 199.19

TP-ACCUMULATOR SENSE VALVE

TP-PILOT OPERATING REDUCING VALVE

TP-BRAKE MAIN RELIEF VALVE

TP-TRANSMISSION OIL COOLER FAN DRIVE PUMP

TP-TANDEM FRONT, IMPLEMENT PUMP

TP-STEERING PUMP
TP-RAD/CAC FAN DRIVE PUMP

TP-TANDEM REAR, IMPLEMENT PUMP

TP-BRAKE PUMP

TP-PILOT SUPPLY MANIFOLD


